

Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Ineos Silicas Netherlands B.V. 227-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:INEOS Silicas Limited Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Private company with limited liability	Street Address:Bank Quay Warrington, Cheshire WA5 1AB United Kingdom City:State:Zip: Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🍱 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement	Other Corporation of the United Kingdom If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) attactions and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1,372,009 ached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank H. Foster	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank H. Foster	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank H. Foster Internal Address: Kremblas, Foster, Phillips & Pollick Street Address: 7632 State Ridge Blvd. City: Reynoldsburg State: Ohio Zip: 43068	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (If enclosed fee is insufficient) 8. Deposit account number: 13-3393 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Frank H. Foster Internal Address:Kremblas, Foster, Phillips & Pollick Street Address:7632 Slate Ridge Blvd. City:Reynoldsburg State:Ohio Zip:43068 DO NOT USE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (If enclosed fee is insufficient) 8. Deposit account number: 13-3393 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank H. Foster Internal Address: Kremblas, Foster, Phillips & Pollick Street Address: 7632 State Ridge Blvd. City: Reynoldsburg State: Ohio Zip: 43068	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (If enclosed fee is insufficient) 8. Deposit account number: 13-3393 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Frank H. Foster Internal Address:Kremblas, Foster, Phillips & Pollick Street Address:7632 Slate Ridge Blvd. City: _Reynoldsburg State: _OhioZip: _43068 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	Authorized to be charged to deposit account (If enclosed fee is insufficient) 8. Deposit account number: 13-3393 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE

02/28/2003 ECOOPER 00000138 1372009

01 FC:8021 40.00 P



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, INEOS Silicas Netherlands B.V. (hereinafter called the Assignor), a corporation of The Netherlands, having a place of business at Ir. Rocourstraat 28, 6245 AD Eijsden, The Netherlands is the owner of the following trademark, and trademark registration:

Mark U.S. Reg. No. Issue Date

NEOSYL 1,372,009 November 26, 1985

AND WHEREAS, INEOS Silicas Limited (hereinafter called the Assignee), a corporation of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at Bank Quay, Warrington, Cheshire, WA5 1AB United Kingdom, [formerly Crosfield Limited (UK) and before that Joseph Crosfield & Sons Limited (UK), original applicant and registrant] is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same, including all the rights described below.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, including all rights arising under common law and by statute, including all rights of priority; including

Page 1 of 2

all goodwill of the business in Connection with which said marks are used, together with all rights and privileges pertaining to said marks, including all rights of recovery for past infringement and renewal of registrations thereof for subsequent terms, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal as of this 21 day of $\frac{1}{1}$ day of $\frac{1}{1}$, 2003.

INEOS Silicas Netherlands BV

Printed Name of Officer Signing:
Ir. W.C.P. Trienekens

Office of Officer Signing:

Place:

Before me this day	of, 2003, personally
appeared before me	, known to be the person who
is described in and who exe	ecuted the above instrument, and
	cuted the same of his own free will
for the purpose therein see for	∠
-	NOTARY PUBLIC

Page 2 of 2



I, Victor Joseph Antonius Johannes Clemens van Heeswijk, civil law notary in Rotterdam, The Netherlands, certify that the signature placed on the attached document is the signature of Mr Ir. W.C.P. Trienekens, managing director INEOS Silicas Netherlands B.V. (formerly known as Crosfield B.V.), having its registered office and its principal place of business at Eijsden and as such fully qualified to act for and on behalf of the said company. The name of the company was changed from "Crosfield B.V." into "INEOS Silicas Netherlands B.V." on the 15th day of May 2001.

Rotterdam, 24 January 2003

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Current Assignee - INEOS Silicas Limited

Req. No. - 1,372,009

Issue Date - November 26, 1985

Mark - NEOSYL

BOX ASSIGNMENT U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Frank H. Foster, whose postal address is KREMBLAS, FOSTER, PHILLIPS & POLLICK, 7632 Slate Ridge Blvd., Reynoldsburg, Ohio 43068, USA, is hereby designated as Assignee's representative, upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the above-identified trademark

registration may be served.

Date of signature

Frank H. Foster, Req. No. 24,560

(Printed name of person signing)

Title: Attorney for Assignee

Our File No.: INEOF 100

Enclosures: Return receipt postcard

Assignment

RECORDED: 02/27/2003

G:\client.docs\i\ineos-v caddy\100 ineos v nyacol (nyasil)\domestic rep.doc